LM8365
Micropower Undervoltage Sensing Circuits with
Programmable Output Delay
General Description
The LM8365 series are micropower undervoltage sensing
circuits that are ideal for use in battery powered micropro-
cessor based systems, where extended battery life is a key
requirement.

Pin Description
20066015
Ordering Information
Package Part Number Package
Marking
Threshold Output Type Transport Media NSC Drawing
5-Pin
SOT23
LM8365BALMF22
F08A 2.2V
Open Drain,
Active Low
1k Units Tape and Reel
MF05A
LM8365BALMFX22 3k Units Tape and Reel
LM8365BALMF27
F07A 2.7V
Open Drain,
Active Low
1k Units Tape and Reel
LM8365BALMFX27 3k Units Tape and Reel
LM8365BCLMF30
F02A 3.0V
CMOS, Active
Low
1k Units Tape and Reel
LM8365BCLMFX30 3k Units Tape and Reel
LM8365BALMF45
F06A 4.5V
Open Drain,
Active Low
1k Units Tape and Reel
LM8365BALMFX45 3k Units Tape and Reel
LM
83
65
www.national.com 2